Cheena & Associates  appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as the cost Auditors to 
conduct audit of cost accounting records maintained by the Company for Product(s)/Services 
Covered under MCA Cost Audit Order(s) for the year ending on 31-03-2022 at a remuneration of Rs. 
1,25,000/- (Rupee One Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only) plus GST and out-of-pocket expenses as 
recommended by the Audit Committee of Directors of the Company, subject to ratification of the 

remuneration of the said Cost Auditors by the Shareholders of the Company at the ensuing Annual 
General Meeting of the Company.

[...]

performance, based on review of achievements, on a periodical basis. 

Remuneration paid to Executive Directors 

Your Board currently comprises of one Executive Director viz. Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Managing 
Director. The remuneration paid to the Managing Director was Rs. 36,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six 
Lacs) during the financial year ended 31st March, 2022 as a salary and perquisites duly recommended 
by the nomination and remuneration committee and approved by the Board in their meeting held on 
November 30, 2019, in accordance with Section 197 and Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013.